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This report 1s of a blennial construction survey
| dane by Bob Gedehell on Juy 1, 2015,

This facliy was first lloensed as a Family Gare
Harms for slx (5) ambulatory residents (abie o
evacuate ahd respond without any physical or
verbal assistance durlng a fire or giher

| emergency) an April 28, 2009, Basad on this we
| are requiring the home to be in compliance with
the 2005 " Rules 104 NCAC 136G for the
Licenging of Famlly Care Homes ", and, the 2006
North Carolina State Building Code, Section
421.2 - Residential Care Facllities.

Deflsiencles were noted which will require 5 new
plan of correction,

C 152 Flors

10AMCAC 135G .,0314  FLOORS

{8} Al fiotrs in a family care home shall be of
amoaoth, non-skid metanal and so conatructan as
o be easlly cleanable.

it} Scalter or throw nigs ahall not be used,

This Rule is not met as evidenced by
1. Baged on obsensabon, the carpet waa not
maintained sals. This presents @ ripping hazard,

Findings Include:
Thi left froat Living Room has runa In the carpet.

C 1688 Fire Extinguishers

BECTION .0300 - THE BUILDIKNG
104 NCAC 13G .0316 FIRE SAFETY AND
DISASTER PLAM

(c) Al fioors shall be kept In good repar, |
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{a} Fire extinguishers shall be provided which
meet these minimum requirements in a famity
care home:

{1} one five pound or larger (net charge) "A-B-C°
| type centrally located,

| (2} one five pound or larger “A-8-C" or COY2
type localed in the Kitchen; and

{3) any cther bocation as determined by the code
enforcerment official,

This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

1. Based on observation, the building fire
protection equipment was not maintained in a
gafa manner, This would affect all residents by
not having fire protection equipment operable for
U@ In an emergency.

Findings include:
The inspaction tags an the fire exdinguishers
indicate that required manthly checks are not
being performed per NFPA 10

Buikding Equipment Maintalned Safe, Oparating

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING

104 NCAC 136 .0317 BUILDING SERVICE
EQUIFMENT _

{a) The building and all fire safety, electrical,
mechanical, and plumbing equipment in & family
care home shall be maintained in a safe and
operating condition. .

{j) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
family care homes.

This Rule i5 not met as evidenced by: :
1. Based on observabion, the smoke detectors |
were nat maintained operabls. |
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Findings include:
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